502042534 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James Grutta	08/13/2012	
Nathan Kuder	08/14/2012	
Pete Gompert	08/13/2012	
Derick Noffsinger	08/10/2012	
Robert Horacek	08/10/2012	
Ben Walker	08/10/2012	
David Kuhlmann Blackwell	08/24/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.
Street Address:	2084 East 3900 South
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13598561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8016651358

 Phone:
 801-533-4095

 Email:
 trent@bakeriplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAKER & ASSOCIATES PLLC
Address Line 1: 470 EAST NINTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12832.82

REEL: 028872 FRAME: 0687

PATENT

\$40,00 1359856

502042534

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent Baker
Total Attachments: 7 source=assignment82#page1.tif source=assignment82#page2.tif source=assignment82#page3.tif source=assignment82#page4.tif source=assignment82#page5.tif source=assignment82#page6.tif source=assignment82#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028872 FRAME: 0688

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
James Gruta	13854 Magic Wand St., Draper, UT 84020

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE		DATE
()2 J,	Col	8-13-12

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
Nathan Kudar	4958 Pindaresa Ct. Park City VT84098

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We havely action self-and transfer our above identified whether title and interest in each lawying and applicate

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE	
Mah.	8/14/2012	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

NAME ADDRESS

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME ADDRESS

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME ADDRESS

Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd. 2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, lifle, and interest in said invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce:

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
Poter J. Long	08//3/12

REEL: 028872 FRAME: 0691

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	and and	ADDRESS				
DERICK	NOFTSINGER	777	412	AUENUE	36C, UT	8410

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) and	8.12.17

REEL: 028872 FRAME: 0692

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS	·Fu ···· futu	
ROBERT HURAUEK	1415 PARK A	AVE #205, F	Any C17, 47,84060

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto:

And we further ogree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my oforementioned invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	111	DATE
1 12 ht	/ M	8/10/12

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

NAME	ADDRESS
PI	14927 LAUREL DAKS CT.
BEN WALKER	DRAPER, UT 84020

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
Bondale	8/10/12

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INFLATABLE

Title/Description of the invention: AVALANCHE PROTECTION WITH ACTIVE DEFLATION

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

DAVID KUHLMANN BLACKWEU	HIGHLAND. UT 84003
	11188 M. 6000W.
NAME	ADDRESS
THATTOK (VIOLOTAL)	

OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

NAME	ADDRESS
Black Diamond Equipment, Ltd.	2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84121

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

INVENTOR SIGNATURE	DATE
Dand Black	8/24/12